

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6770 OF 2006.

Shri Ashok Muthana,  
Chairman, M/s Swastik Rubber  
Products Ltd.& ors. ... Petitioners  
V/s.  
Employees Provident Fund Organisation  
& ors. ... Respondents.

Shri Rafiq Dada, Senior Advocate with Kiran  
Bapat with Rahul Nerlekar for the petitioner.

**CORAM : R.M.S. KHANDEPARKAR,J.**

**DATED : 12.10.2006.**

**P.C. :**

----

. Notice to the respondents for final disposal  
of the petition at the admission stage returnable in  
the week commencing from 4th December 2006.  
Meanwhile, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer  
clause (d).

**(R.M.S.KHANDEPARKAR,J.)**