

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6770 OF 2006

Ashok MuthanaPETITIONER

V/S

The Employees Provident Fund OrganizationRESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 3057 OF 2009

In

Writ Petition 6770 OF 2006

Bhimrajka Impex LimitedAPPLICANT

V/S

The Employees Provident Fund OrganisationRESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Sr. Adv. A/W Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)